
 

Attention: Paul Hodgson - Subscan Technology 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

 

 

Thank you for your enquiry. 

 

Please be advised that Sky Telecommunications Services Ltd will not be affected by these 

works. 

 

Best endeavours have been made to ensure accuracy, however if you require further 

information, please contact us. 

If you would like to submit your plant enquiries electronically, please send them to 

nrswa@sky.uk 

 

Please be advised that our fax number has changed to 0207 032 3252. 

 

Regards 

 

 

 
NRSWA Department 
Network Infrastructure and Planning 
BSKYB Telecommunications Services Ltd 
70 Buckingham Avenue 
SLOUGH 
SL1 4PN 
  
T  +44 (0) 207 032 3234/250 
F  +44 (0) 207 032 3252 
E  nrswa@bskyb.com 
  
  

Information in this email including any attachments may be privileged, confidential and is 

intended exclusively for the addressee. The views expressed may not be official policy, but 

the personal views of the originator. If you have received it in error, please notify the sender 

by return e-mail and delete it from your system. You should not reproduce, distribute, store, 

retransmit, use or disclose its contents to anyone. Please note we reserve the right to monitor 

all e-mail communication through our internal and external networks. SKY and the SKY 

marks are trademarks of Sky plc and Sky International AG and are used under licence. Sky 

UK Limited (Registration No. 2906991), Sky-In-Home Service Limited (Registration No. 

2067075) and Sky Subscribers Services Limited (Registration No. 2340150) are direct or 

indirect subsidiaries of Sky plc (Registration No. 2247735). All of the companies mentioned 

in this paragraph are incorporated in England and Wales and share the same registered office 

at Grant Way, Isleworth, Middlesex TW7 5QD. 
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Please Note: Our search criteria has changed. We previously searched for Colt Network which was 
within 200 metres, this has now changed to 50 metres. The negative response will be for all enquiries 
that the network is 50 metres or more away from the place of enquiry.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for your enquiry for the above reference. 

We can confirm that Colt Technology Services do not have apparatus near the above location. 

Search is based on Overseeing Organisation Agent data supplied; we do not accept responsibility for 
O.O. Agent inaccurate data.

If we can be of any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Plant Enquiry Team

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the intended 

recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action based on this 
communication. If you have received this communication in error please contact 
plantenquiries@catelecomuk.com and delete this communication and any copies of it. Any views or opinions 
presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of C A Telecom LTD. C A Telecom 

LTD monitors e-mails to ensure that its systems operate effectively and to minimise the risk of viruses.
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Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Thank you for submitting your recent plant enquiry. 
 
Based on the information provided, I can confirm that Energetics does not have any plant within the 
area(s) specified in your request. 
 
Please be advised that it may take around 10 working days to process enquiries. In the unlikely event 
that you have been waiting longer than 10 working days, or require further assistance with 
outstanding enquiries, please call 01698 404945. 
 
Please ensure all plant enquiries are sent to plantenquiries@energetics-uk.com 
 
Regards 
 
 

Gillian Hare 
Technical Clerical Team  
 

Energetics Design & Build 
International House 
Stanley Boulevard 
Hamilton International Technology Park 
Glasgow 
G72 0BN 
 
t: 01698 404979 
f: 01698 404940 
 
e: gillian.hare@energetics-uk.com 
w: www.energetics-uk.com 
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Hi, 
  
You’ll be pleased to know we can confirm Fulcrum Pipelines Limited do not have any existing pipes 
or equipment on or around the above site address. 
  
Please note that other gas transporters may have plant in the area which could be affected by your 
proposed works. 
  
We will always make every effort to help you where we can, but Fulcrum Pipelines Limited will not 
be held responsible for any incident or accident arising from the use of the information associated 
with this search. The details provided are given in good faith, but no liability whatsoever can be 
accepted in respect thereof. 
  
If you need any help or information simply contact Fulcrum on 03330 146 455. Or you can email us 
at FPLplantprotection@fulcrum.co.uk 
  
Regards, 
  

 

IAN LAKE   |  Process 
Assistant  
DDI: 01142 804 275 | Office: 
03330 146 455 Ext. 4275 
Email:  Ian.Lake@fulcrum.co.uk  | 
Web:  www.fulcrum.co.uk 
 
Address: Fulcrum Pipelines, 2 Europa View, 
Sheffield Business Park, Sheffield, S9 1XH. 
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Instalcom Ltd, Borehamwood Ind. Park, Rowley Lane, Borehamwood, Herts, WD6 5PZ 
Telephone: 0208 731 4600     Fax: 0208 731 4601    Email: plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk 

DIRECTORS: T.G & T.J. O’Connor, J.T. McVeigh, D.J. Dix P.M. Alderton 
INSTALCOM LIMITED REGISTERED IN ENGLAND No. 3421543 

 
 
08 October 2015 
 
 
Dear Sir or Madam, 
 
Your Ref:        Stanford in the Vale CE Primary School 
Our Ref:     E10-15- 1339      
 
With reference to your enquiry regarding the above noted location, I can confirm that LEVEL 3, 
GLOBAL CROSSING (UK) LTD, GLOBAL CROSSING PEC FIBERNET UK LTD and FIBRESPAN 
LTD networks DO NOT have any apparatus within the immediate proximity of your proposed works. 
 
Instalcom responds to plant enquiries for LEVEL 3, GLOBAL CROSSING (UK) LTD, GLOBAL 
CROSSING PEC and FIBERNET UK LTD simultaneously and therefore you only need send one copy of 
a plant enquiry to cover all of these companies. If you would like to query the location further, please 
email us accordingly and we can arrange an in depth survey, which will be charged at a cost. As we are 
moving towards a fully electronic database we urge our customers to request plant enquiries by email 
which will result in a higher level of service, please forward future plant enquiries to 
plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk 
  
If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Plant Enquiries Administrator 
 
Instalcom Limited 
Borehamwood Ind. Park 
Rowley Lane 
Borehamwood,  
WD6 5PZ 
E mail: - plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk 
Phone: - 020 8731 4600 
Fax: - 020 8731 4601 
www.instalcom.co.uk 
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• OP Buried Services Enquiries 

** Please note that we will no longer be sending letter attachments with non -affected responses. 
All the response information is now contained in the below text **

Dear Sir/Madam,

With regards to your enquiry, Network Rail does not believe there is any Network Rail owned apparatus 
or underground services within the area you have defined. As there is always the possibility that new 
works could be planned and undertaken in this area by Network Rail this information is valid as at today’s 
date and is supplied for general guidance only.

Please be aware that this response is based on Network Rail’s records and knowledge and no guarantee 
can be given regarding accuracy or completeness. CAT scans, safe digging practices (as contained in 
HSE publications) and other appropriate investigative techniques should always be carried out.

There may be other apparatus or underground services owned or operated by Utility Companies and 
accordingly you should contact individual utilities for information.

If, in connection with your investigations and/or work, you become aware of Network Rail apparatus or 
underground services within your area of work, please ensure these are notified to our Asset Protection 
team via the following link as a matter of urgency so that appropriate measures for avoidance of risk and 
damage can be put in place.

http://www.networkrail.co.uk/aspx/1758.aspx?cd=1

If you require any further clarification on any of the information please 
contact opburiedservicesenquiries@networkrail.co.uk .

Regards,

Gareth Milne
Distribution Administrator (NRSWA) Asset Information Services

Asset Information Services: to inspire & enable through the power of data
National Records Centre, 5 Audax Road, York  YO30 4GS

T +44(0)1904 386393
E gareth.milne@networkrail.co.uk

Pasted from <https://us-mg6.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch?.rand=7epo9ctu555fn#4825086764> 
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•   

To whom it may concern
Thank you for your enquiry regarding the above proposals at the above location

We would advise that we are unaware of any Interoute plant or services in this Location as 
indicated in your enquiry.

We bring to your attention the fact that whilst we try to ensure the information we provide is 
accurate, the information is provided Without Prejudice and Interoute and its Agents accept no 
liability for claims arising from any inaccuracy, omissions or errors contained in this response.

All responses are only vaild for 28 days

Yours faithfully

PLANCAST Plant Enquiry Department

The Old Haybarn
Rosebery Mews, Mentmore

  Bedfordshire LU7 0UE

T: 01296 662647
 www.plancast.co.uk

Sav e Paper - Do y ou really  need to print this email? This email and any  attachments are or may  be conf idential and legally priv ileged and are sent 

solely  f or the attention of  the addressee(s). If  y ou hav e receiv ed this email in error, please delete it f rom y our sy stem: it's use, disclosure or copy ing is 

unauthorised. Statements and opinions expressed in this email may  not represent those of  PLANCAST. Any representations or commitments in this 

email are subject to contract.

Registered of f ice: 1st Floor, The Old Hay barn, Rosebery  Mews, Mentmore LU7 0UE.  
Registered in England and Wales with number 4455025 VAT No. 8567 195 80

Pasted from <https://us-mg6.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch?.rand=7epo9ctu555fn#3486761349> 
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89_07_SD02, Version 6    
  

Contact: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk        03708 506506 
 

Standard notice [not for use with Special Data, Personal Data or unlicensed 3rd party rights]     

Information warning 
We (The Environment Agency) do not promise that the Information supplied to You will always be accurate, 
free from viruses and other malicious or damaging code (if electronic), complete or up to date or that the 
Information will provide any particular facilities or functions or be suitable for any particular purpose. You 
must ensure that the Information meets your needs and are entirely responsible for the consequences of 
using the Information. Please also note any specific information warning or guidance supplied to you. 

Permitted use 

• The Information is protected by intellectual property rights and whilst you have certain statutory rights 
which include the right to read the Information, you are granted no additional use rights whatsoever 
unless you agree to the licence set out below.  

• Commercial use of anything except EA OpenData is subject to payment of a £50 licence fee (+VAT) for 
each person seeking the benefit of the licence, except for use as an Environment Agency contractor or 
for approved media use.  

• To activate this licence you do not need to contact us (unless you need to pay us a Commercial licence 
fee) but if you make any use in excess of your statutory rights you are deemed to accept the terms 
below. 

Licence 
We grant you a worldwide, royalty-free (apart from the £50 licence fee for commercial use), perpetual, non-
exclusive licence to use the Information subject to the conditions below.  

You are free to: 

 
copy, publish, distribute and transmit the Information 

 
adapt the Information 

 
exploit the Information commercially, for example, by combining it with other Information, or by 
including it in your own product or application 

You must (where you do any of the above): 

 
acknowledge the source of the Information by including the following attribution statement:  

“Contains Environment Agency information © Environment Agency and database right” 

 

ensure that you do not use the Information in a way that suggests any official status or that We 
endorse you or your use of the Information  

 

ensure that you do not mislead others or misrepresent the Information or its source or use the 
Information in a way that is detrimental to the environment, including the risk of reduced future 
enhancement 

 

ensure that your use of the Information does not breach the Data Protection Act 1998 or the Privacy 
and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003 

These are important conditions and if you fail to comply with them the rights granted to you under this 
licence, or any similar licence granted by us will end automatically. 

No warranty 
The Information is licensed ‘as is’ and We exclude all representations, warranties, obligations and liabilities 
in relation to the Information to the maximum extent permitted by law. We are not liable for any errors or 
omissions in the Information and shall not be liable for any loss, injury or damage of any kind caused by its 
use. We do not guarantee the continued supply of the Information. 

Governing Law 
This licence is governed by the laws of England and Wales.  

Definitions 
“Information” means the information that is protected by copyright or by database right (for example, literary 
and artistic works, content, data and source code) offered for use under the terms of this licence.  
“Commercial” means: 
 offering a product or service containing the Information, or any adaptation of it, for a charge, or 
 internal use for any purpose, or offering a product or service based on the Information for indirect 

commercial advantage, by an organisation that is primarily engaged in trade, commerce or a profession. 



telent Technology Services Limited. Registered in England. No. 703317. Registered Office: Point 3, Haywood Road, Warwick, CV34 5AH, England 

telent 
Crompton Close 

Basildon 
Essex 

SS14 3BA 
United Kingdom 

Telephone: +44 (0)800 526 015 
Facsimile: +44 (0)1268 507 569 

www.telent.com

 

Dear Sir/Madam 

Teliasonera Line Plant Enquiry. 

Thank you for your correspondence enclosing details of your proposals. Our client’s apparatus, Teliasonera, is 
not located within the vicinity of the above reference and we therefore have no further interest in this current 
location. 

Please note that all enquiries relating to the Teliasonera line plant should be forwarded to: 

By post – to,     telent, 

 Teliasonera line plant enquiries, 

 Crompton Close, 

 Basildon, 

 Essex 

 SS14 3BA 

By email - to,     telenttelia.plantenquiries@telent.com 

By phone – to,      0800 526 015 

Yours faithfully  

Telent CCO 

Basildon 



Our ref:  Damian Sweeney TEL: 07712129249

New Roads and Street Works Act 1991- Sections 83, 84,142 and 143 Codes of Practice Appendix C2

In response to your notice regarding works which you, are proposing to undertake.

I can confirm that Trafficmasterdoes not have equipment installed within the boundary of the works.

If you have any further queries regarding this or any other programme, please do not hesitate to contact 
me on my details below.

Yours sincerely
For & on Behalf of
Trafficmaster Ltd

Infrastructure Maintenance
plantenquiries@trafficmaster.co.uk

NRSWA Plant Enquiries 
Trafficmaster PLC
Trafficmaster Ltd
T: 01234 759 000
E: plantenquiries@trafficmaster.co.uk

DISCLAIMER:

The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are private and confidential to the intended recipient.
If you have received this message in error, please notify us and remove it from your system.
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Dear Sir/Madam  

   

Turner & Townsend Project Management are appointed on behalf of MBNL to conduct Plant (apparatus) 

Searches in accordance with the relevant NRSWA Act 1991- Diversionary Works legislation. These 

searches considered plant belonging to EE (T-Mobile and Orange sites) and the HG3 mobile 

telecommunication networks.  

Further to your plant enquiry please see the response below to the NRSWA request submitted  

MBNL do not have any plant that would be affected by the proposed work.  Should you have any further 

queries please use the contact details below.  

PS:  Please can you send all future Plant enquiries for EE or H3G to this email address 

mbnlplantenquiries@turntown.com 

Kind Regards 

 

MBNL SHQE Team 

Turner & Townsend 

Tel: +44 (0) 121 262 3663 

http://www.turnerandtownsend.com 

Turner & Townsend Europe Limited 

Registered Office: Low Hall, Calverley Lane, Horsforth, Leeds LS18 4GH, United Kingdom | Registered in 

England and Wales | Registration No: 3514794 

 



Dear Sir/Madam

Verizon is a licensed Statutory Undertaker.

We have reviewed your plans and have determined that Verizon (Formally known as MCI 
WorldCom, MFS) has no apparatus in the areas concerned.

If you have any further queries please do not hesitate to call.

Yours faithfully

Chris Pile

Plant Protection Officer E.mail osp-team@uk.verizon.com

Chris.Pile
Plant Protection Officer OSP-Infrastructure
Field Operations, UK 
Office:01293 611736 
Mobile:07990 774438 
www.verizon.com
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Important Information - please read<br></br> The purpose of this plan is to identify Virgin Media apparatus. We have tried to make it as accurate as possible 
but we cannot warrant its accuracy. In addition, we caution that within Virgin Media apparatus there may be instances where mains voltage power cables 
have been placed inside green, rather than black ducting. Further details can be found using the 'Affected Postcodes.pdf', which can be downloaded from 
this website. Therefore, you must not rely solely on this plan if you are carrying out any excavation or other works in the vicinity of Virgin Media apparatus. 
The actual position of any underground service must be verified by cable detection equipment, etc. and established on site before any mechanical plant is 
used. Accordingly, unless it is due to the negligence of Virgin Media, its employees or agents, Virgin Media will not have any liability for any omissions or 
inaccuracies in the plan or for any loss or damage caused or arising from the use of and/or  any reliance on this plan. This plan is produced by Virgin Media 
Limited (c) Crown copyright and database rights 2015 Ordnance Survey 100019209.

Date: 06/10/15 Scale: 1:748 Data updated: 06/09/15Map Centre: 434336,193359(c) Crown copyright and database rights 2015 Ordnance Survey 100019209 Telecoms Plan A3
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